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Anlage
Bensbergerstr 260b, 51503 Rosrath-Forsbach
kontakt@tennisforsbach.de

Hallenadresse
Bensberger Str. 260, 51503 Rdsrath-Forsbach

Sportwart/in
Jansen, Hans Walter
T 0171 6500366 F 02205/911410 sportwart@tennisforsbach.de

Schiedsrichterobmann

Jansen, Hans Walter
T 0171 6500366 F 02205/911410 sportwart@tennisforsbach.de
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Herren 50 1| 2. Verbandsliga

MF: Adam Fal3bender
m 0171 4748453; adamfassbender@aol.com
Herren 50 2 | 1. Kreisliga
MF: Hans Walter Jansen; G 02205 88828

m 0171 6500366; sportwart@tennisforsbach.de
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Bauer, Henning
Rohrig, Thomas
Iserhardt, Michael
Brandes, Ekkehard
FalRbender, Adam
Bittner, Christoph
Kapitein, Jurgen
Schonberger, Michael
van Onna, Jens
Schulz, Arndt
Litterscheid, Alexander
Verlemann, Harald
Schmitz, Detlef

Selle, Thomas
Sanktjohanser, Thomas
Heppener, Oliver
Wicke, Olaf
Bechthold, Tilman
Biesenbach, Andreas
Hagn, Ulrich

Kyas, Gerd

Stibiger, Sven
Fischer, Robert
Kewes, Oliver

Dr. Fischer, Manfred
Buschmann, Marcus
Reichmann, Oliver
Kreft, Martin

ID-Nr.

17102244
16603050
16602350
15800435
17102407
16502229
16603051
17280094
17201131
16802405
16902371
15902788
17001924
16655204
17352666
16902361
16603044
16253344
16453916
16603052
16805313
16802417
16802956
17161017
16102478
16202505
17056580
16902867

LK
LK8,3
LK8,8
LK10,8
LK11,0
LK11,0
LK13,3
LK13,7
LK14,0
LK14,1
LK16,0
LK17,1
LK18,0
LK18,2
LK18,4
LK19,5
LK21,8
LK20,7
LK21,0
LK20,6
LK23,0
LK21,7
LK24,7
LK24,2
LK22,9
LK23,7
LK24,1
LK24,0
LK24,1

DR-Sen.

Ra. Name (Nat.)

29 SuBmilch, Ingo

30 Schluter, Gregor

31 Haberland, Marco
32 Jansen, Hans Walter

* kein Mitgliedsstaat der EU

TENNISVERBAND
MITTELRHEIN e.v.

ID-Nr. LK DR-Sen.
17282609 LK24,8
16854806 LK23,8
16995032 LK24,0
15151940 LK23,5
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